FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03 The Tab settings To the Honorable Commission

RECC TR. 07-09-1999



Docket No.:

66148.0018

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101	085510 Tiedse record the datased original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc.	Nama: Imaga Chaica Ina
	Name: Image Choice, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2710 South Roosevelt Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City III Chates A.7. ZID: 05393
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Tempe</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85282</u>
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: June 25, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application No.(9)	-
	2,239,884
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Barbara Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 €
Internal Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	7. Total 100 (07 01 10 0.71)
internal Address. Shell & Willies L.D	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chroat Addrono: One Animone Conton	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Arizona Center	
400 East Van Buren	10 2914 (Deficiencies Only)
Oitus Diagramia Chata: A.7 71D: 9500.4	19-2814 (Deficiencies Only)
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85004	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 GP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true-and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	$\langle \cdot \rangle$
Barbara Ryan	30 June 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2400 South MicroAge Way, Tempe, Arizona 85282, has adopted and is using the following trademark:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

WORK FLOW INTEGRATOR

2,239,884

and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, Image Choice, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2710 South Roosevelt Street, Tempe, Arizona 85282, desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **MicroAge Computer Centers**, **Inc**. does hereby assign and transfer to **Image Choice**, **Inc**. all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark.

MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc. also assigns to Image Choice, Inc. all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of such trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Renewal to Image Choice, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc. a Delaware corporation By: Jame T. Jame Jam	Image Choice, Inc. a Delaware Corporation By:
Typed Name: James A. Daniel	Typed Name: James H. Domaz
Title:Treasurer	Title: Secretary
Date: June 25, 1999	Date: June 25, 1999
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/06/1999 REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0020